OP \$240.00 2133104

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM629828

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
URBAN ACCENTS INCORPORATED	FORMERLY aka URBAN ACCENTS, INC.	03/01/2021	Corporation: ILLINOIS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	URBAN ACCENTS, LLC	
Street Address:	4241 N. Ravenswood Avenue	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60613	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2133104	URBAN ACCENTS
Registration Number:	2080121	URBAN ACCENTS
Registration Number:	3255445	GOURMET GOBBLER
Registration Number:	2291843	THE ART OF SPICE
Registration Number:	5345943	WE'VE GOT YOUR BACK IN THE KITCHEN
Registration Number:	5345941	YOUR CULINARY WINGMAN
Registration Number:	6203576	GRILL SUPERSTAR
Registration Number:	6201546	POP'N WOW
Serial Number:	88824870	TAKING MEATLESS BEYOND MONDAY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6124927077

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124927000

Email:plarson@fredlaw.comCorrespondent Name:Patricia A. Larson ParalegalAddress Line 1:Fredrikson & Byron, P.A.Address Line 2:200 S. Sixth Street, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

TRADEMARK REEL: 007211 FRAME: 0396

900600342

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patricia A. Larson		
SIGNATURE:	/Patricia A. Larson/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/04/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=Urban Accents (Conversion)#page1.tif		

source=Urban Accents (Conversion)#page1.tif source=Urban Accents (Conversion)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007211 FRAME: 0397





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF AN ILLINOIS CORPORATION

UNDER THE NAME OF "URBAN ACCENTS INCORPORATED" TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "URBAN ACCENTS

INCORPORATED" TO "URBAN ACCENTS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

FIRST DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2021, AT 11:38 O'CLOCK A.M.

5294325 8100F SR# 20210728402

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jestiny W. Busticas, Becoming of States

Authentication: 202617159

Date: 03-01-21

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007211 FRAME: 0398

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:38 AM 03/01/2021
FILED 11:38 AM 03/01/2021
SR 20210728402 - File Number 5294325

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

1.)	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Illinois
2.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Illinois
3.)	The date the corporation first formed is July 25, 1995
4.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is URBAN ACCENTS INCORPORATED
30	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is URBAN ACCENTS, LLC
IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 1st day of March A.D. 2021
	By Authorized Person
	Name: Thomas M. Knibbs

TRADEMARK REEL: 007211 FRAME: 0399

Print or Type

RECORDED: 03/04/2021